ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Chief Assistant City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MAIS
Assistant City Attorney

August 22, 2006

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong Dominic Holzhaus Belinda R. Mayes

DEPUTIES

Gary J. Anderson
Richard F. Anthony
Christina L. Checel
Alysha Park Choi
Randall C. Fudge
Charles M. Gale
Everett L. Glenn
Donna F. Gwin
Monte H. Machil
Lisa Peskay Malnisten
Barry M. Meyers
Cristyl Meyers
J. Charles Parkin
Howard D. Russell
Carol A. Shaw

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

## RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach Establishing Hours of Parking Meter Operation in Parking Meter Zones 2 and 3.

## DISCUSSION

Pursuant to your request of June 21, 2005, this office has prepared and submits the above-described resolution for your consideration.

## SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By

LISA PESKAY MALMSTEN Deputy City Attorney

LPM:bg Enclosure

J:\council letter for parking meter hours 2and3.wpd